
9° CAMPEONATO INDIVIDUAL ADMB
HÁNDICAP

2025

Jugadores Club 1 2 3 4 T Lineas Prom. Scratch HCP Prom. HCP PTO

Andres Giraldo AP 162 173 209 182 726 4 181,5 23 204,5 25
Richard Campos BO 158 164 195 184 701 4 175,3 28 203,3 21
Marcos Gonzalez BO 185 210 166 158 719 4 179,8 22 201,8 18
Alejandro Nieto AP 145 154 208 235 742 4 185,5 15 200,5 15
Richard Gómez PU 188 159 221 221 789 4 197,3 1 198,3 12
Daniel Palma BO 160 135 191 172 658 4 164,5 26 190,5 10
Carlos Sommariva PU 172 181 160 175 688 4 172,0 17 189,0 8
Pablo Pinilla AP 213 190 137 182 722 4 180,5 8 188,5 6
Guillermo Gonzalez BO 147 144 177 114 582 4 145,5 41 186,5 4
Luis Seyler BO 169 124 209 124 626 4 156,5 29 185,5 2

Umberto Candiani AP 179 157 100 160 596 4 149,0 32 181,0
Marcela Olivares BO 135 112 145 166 558 4 139,5 41 180,5
Elias Valenzuela AP 155 119 110 136 520 4 130,0 50 180,0
Adrian Pinto BO 127 181 183 125 616 4 154,0 25 179,0
Pablo Basaez PU 166 144 207 174 691 4 172,8 5 177,8
Bernardo Olivares BO 166 133 169 193 661 4 165,3 12 177,3
Fernanda Iglesias BO 107 125 136 132 500 4 125,0 50 175,0
Jorge Ayala BO 139 130 207 152 628 4 157,0 17 174,0
Francisco Álvarez PU 142 99 115 119 475 4 118,8 45 163,8
Ricardo Gómez PU 115 163 157 137 572 4 143,0 14 157,0
Matías Morales PU 132 155 113 400 3 133,3 47 180,3
Vicente Zarate AP 176 176 1 176,0 15 191,0
Fernando Álvarez PU 105 105 1 105,0 50 155,0
Mario Bravo BO 115 115 1 115,0 34 149,0



9° CAMPEONATO INDIVIDUAL ADMB
SCRATCH

2025

Jugadores Club 1 2 3 4 T Lineas Prom. Scratch PTO

Richard Gómez PU 188 159 221 221 789 4 197,3 25
Alejandro Nieto AP 145 154 208 235 742 4 185,5 21
Andres Giraldo AP 162 173 209 182 726 4 181,5 18
Pablo Pinilla AP 213 190 137 182 722 4 180,5 15
Marcos Gonzalez BO 185 210 166 158 719 4 179,8 12
Richard Campos BO 158 164 195 184 701 4 175,3 10
Pablo Basaez PU 166 144 207 174 691 4 172,8 8
Carlos Sommariva PU 172 181 160 175 688 4 172,0 6
Bernardo Olivares BO 166 133 169 193 661 4 165,3 4
Daniel Palma BO 160 135 191 172 658 4 164,5 2

Jorge Ayala BO 139 130 207 152 628 4 157,0
Luis Seyler BO 169 124 209 124 626 4 156,5
Adrian Pinto BO 127 181 183 125 616 4 154,0
Umberto Candiani AP 179 157 100 160 596 4 149,0
Guillermo Gonzalez BO 147 144 177 114 582 4 145,5
Ricardo Gómez PU 115 163 157 137 572 4 143,0
Marcela Olivares BO 135 112 145 166 558 4 139,5
Elias Valenzuela AP 155 119 110 136 520 4 130,0
Fernanda Iglesias BO 107 125 136 132 500 4 125,0
Francisco Álvarez PU 142 99 115 119 475 4 118,8
Matías Morales PU 132 155 113 400 3 133,3
Vicente Zarate AP 176 176 1 176,0
Mario Bravo BO 115 115 1 115,0
Fernando Álvarez PU 105 105 1 105,0



CLUB PUNTOS

AP 425

BO 415

PU 369
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